Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 42765	2. Status Change Date: /-2.5-202/	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office: 04	5. GMD:
6. Status: ⊠ Approved ☐ De	enied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 1/19/2021
8a. LANDOWNER, correspondent New to system MARK A & STEPHANIE RR 1 BOX 19A TYRONE, OK 73951	Person ID 61499 Add Seq#	8c. LANDOW New to sy		Person IDAdd Seq#
8b. Landowner(s), New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. correspor		Person IDAdd Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 I	DWR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly:12/31/2021	N & P Date	e to Comply: 3/1/2022
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Mete				Driller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: 1/2 Date Entered:	5/2021 By: MAM By:

File No. 42765	11. County	y: SW	Bas	sin: CIN	IARRO	ON RIV	ER		5	Stream							Fo	ormation Code: 2	11 Special Use:	
12. Points of Diversion CHK								j P							uantity					
MOD DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	'N		ʻW	Co	mment	(AKA	Line)		Rate	Authori	zed Quanti	ty	Rate	dditional Quantity		
													gpm		af		gpm		Overlap PD Files	
DEL 60638																				
ENT NWNWN	E 6	35 3	34W		5038		244	2					120	00	741		120	0 741	none	- -
						ř.		,		T	11									
														gree q						
								T.												
13. Storage: Rate		NF	Quar	ntity				ac/	ft A	Addition	nal Ra	te		100		NF	Addi	itional Quantity _		_ ac/ft
14. Limitation:																				
Limitation:	af/yr	at		945	gp	om (_ cfs) v	vhen co	ombine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)					
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocatio	п Туре	_ Sta	art Year		5	YR Ar	nount		_ Am	ount U	nit		Base	Acres		_ c	omment .			1111
16. Place of Use CHK			NE1/4				NW1/4 SW1/4					SE¼				Total	Owner Chg	? Overlap Files		
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T F	R ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4		NW 5	SW SE		NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4				
CHK 50543																				
		HK.																上之道		
																				¥ 1
																	B. E			
													#15 200				7		N THE	
												Ta.						4 - 71		
Base Acres: Year:		Minimun	n Reas	onable (Quanti	ity:					7.									
Comments:																				

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

January 25, 2021

MARK A & STEPHANIE L CLANCY RR 1 BOX 19A TYRONE, OK 73951

RE:

Water Right, File No. 42765

Dear Sir and Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in the approval for change. A condition of the approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original documents referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer Water Commissioner

MAM enclosures

pc:

GMD3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 25th day of January 2021, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 42.765 dated 25th day of January 2021 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

MARK A & STEPHANIE L CLANCY RR 1 BOX 19A TYRONE, OK 73951

Pc:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

R 1 BOX	19A				ARK	& ST	EDHΔ	NIIE I	OL A N.													
R 1 BOX	19A						See 1 1 1/3	MEL	Name and address of Applicant: MARK A & STEPHANIE L CLANCY													
hone Nu			NE UK	7395	RR 1 BOX 19A TYRONE OK 73951																	
	Phone Number: () Email address:																					
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: <u>SAME AS ABOVE</u>																						
hone Nu	mber:)					Email	addre	ss:												
he prese	ntly a	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	se is:																	
	-		-			E / SAI	ME AS	ABO	/E													
f there is r																						
		NE¼			NW¼			SW¼				SE¼				TOTAL						
Twp.	Renge	NE14	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRE				
																	-	a marganet				
wner of	Land -	ADDRE	AME: .							_	ace of	use be	chan	ged to								
f there is r	nore th	an one	-	-	tach su	ppleme			neces	sary.)	SV				SF	=1/4		тот				
Two	Range	NE%			SE¼	NF1/4			SF1/4	NE%			SE%	NE%	1		SE¼	ACRE				
				-																		
																70						
1	this applement of there is r	he presently authorized by the presently authorized by the presently authorized by the present of the present o	he presently authorize the presently authorize the presently authorized the present of Land NA ADDRI there is more than one the present of Land NA ADDRI there is more than one	the presently authorized place by oner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: f there is more than one landow NE Twp. Renge NE½ NW½ this application is for a characteristic of Land NAME: ADDRESS: f there is more than one landow	he presently authorized place of under the presently authorized place of under the power of Land NAME: NO CHADDRESS: If there is more than one landowner, at the power of Land NAME: ADDRESS: If there is more than one landowner, at the power of Land NAME: ADDRESS: If there is more than one landowner, at NE%	he presently authorized place of use is: bwner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: f there is more than one landowner, attach su NE½ Twp. Renge NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ This application is for a change in place bwner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: f there is more than one landowner, attach su NE½	ADDRESS: f there is more than one landowner, attach supplementally application is for a change in place of use owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: f there is more than one landowner, attach supplementally application is for a change in place of use owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: f there is more than one landowner, attach supplementally application is for a change in place of use owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS:	the presently authorized place of use is: Normal Common Stand NAME: NO CHANGE / SAME AS ADDRESS: If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental showner, attach supplemental showner, attach supplemental showner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental showner is more than one landowner, attach supplemental showner.	he presently authorized place of use is: Dwner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE / SAME AS ABOVE ADDRESS: If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as NE½ NW½ Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ NE¾ NE¾ NE¾ NE¾ NW½ NW½ NW½	the presently authorized place of use is: No CHANGE / SAME AS ABOVE ADDRESS: If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necess I NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ I this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necess NE½ NW½ NW½ NE½ NW½	the presently authorized place of use is: Normal Common Stand NAME: NO CHANGE / SAME AS ABOVE ADDRESS: If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¾ NE¾ NW¼ SW¼ SE¾ NE½ Ithis application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of Land NAME: ADDRESS: If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE¾ NW¾	the presently authorized place of use is: Decoration of Land NAME: NO CHANGE / SAME AS ABOVE	the presently authorized place of use is: Description of Land NAME: NO CHANGE / SAME AS ABOVE	the presently authorized place of use is: where of Land NAME: NO CHANGE / SAME AS ABOVE	the presently authorized place of use is: where of Land NAME: NO CHANGE / SAME AS ABOVE	the presently authorized place of use is: Development of Land NAME: NO CHANGE / SAME AS ABOVE	the presently authorized place of use is: Description of Land NAME: NO CHANGE / SAME AS ABOVE ADDRESS:	the presently authorized place of use is: Name				

5.	Presently author	rized point of d	iversion:							
	One in the	NW	Quarter of the	NW	Qu	arter of the	e	NE		Quarter
	of Section	6	, Township	35	So	uth, Range	e	34		(W),
	in SEWARD	Cou	nty, Kansas, 5100	feet North _	2435	feet We	st of Sou	theast co	rner of	section.
			_ Authorized Quantity							
			lo. <u>02</u> Gl							
	☐This point will n	ot be changed	This point will be chang	ged as follows:	☐ No char	nge, point b	etter desc	ribed with	GPS as	follows:
	Proposed point	of diversion: (0	complete only if chan	ge is request	ed or if e	xisting po	int is bet	ter desc	ribed b	V GPS)
	One in the	NW	Quarter of the	NW	Qu	arter of the	e	NE		Quarter
	of Section	6	, Township	35	So	uth, Range	e	34		(W),
	in SEWARD	Cou	nty, Kansas, <u>5038</u>	feet North _	2442	feet We	st of Sou	theast co	rner of	section.
	Proposed Rate_	1200 GPM	_ Proposed Quantity _	741 AF	Prop	osed well o	depth (fee	t)	660	·
	This point is:	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center List	other water rigi	hts that w	ill use this	point			
6.	Presently author	rized point of d	iversion:							
-					Qu	arter of the	9			Quarter
	of Section		, Township		So	uth, Range	9			(E/W),
	in	Cou	Quarter of the Township Ny Kansas,	feet North		feet We	st of Sou	theast co	rner of	section.
	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity		Dept	th of well			(feet)	
	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	lo. Gl	28	feet	North		feet	West)	
	☐This point will n	ot be changed	loGI	jed as follows:	No chan	ge, point be	tter descr	ibed with	GPS as f	ollows:
			omplete only if chan							
			Quarter of the					Contract of the Contract of th	Carrier and Carrie	
	of Section		, Township		So	uth. Range				(E/W).
	in	Cour	nty Kansas	feet North		feet We	st of Sou	heast co	rner of s	section.
- 1	Proposed Rate		_ Proposed Quantity _		Prop	osed well o	lepth (fee	t)		
	This point is:	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center List	other water rig	hts that w	ill use this	point	7		
L				3						
7.	The changes her	rein are desired	for the following reason	ns?						
	(please be specifi	c) LOSS OF PRO	DUCTION				North			
				. 200	200	100	11141111111	100 2	 	3 00 9
					_ '	' _ '	<u>±</u> '	_ ' -	_ ' _ ;	=
8.	If a well, is the tes	t hole log attache	d? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No		1 1	. (.	Ξ,	1 .	1 .	1
		Ü		200	- 1 +	1 + 1	=	+ 1 -	- 1-	200
9.	The change(s) (w	as)(will be) comp	eted by?	E			=			
	UPON APPROVA	\L		100	-1+	1 + 1	= 1	+ 1 -	+ 1-	100
					, ,		= '	1 '		
10.	If the point of dive	ersion is a well:		E			Ξ			
	(a) What are you	going to do with	the old well?	West 0	m iliiii iii	dun mu	u andu	nlunlun	milimi	0 East
	DILIO (OAD						=			
	PLUG / CAP			100	-1+	1 + 1	= 1	+ 1 -	+ 1-	100
	(b) When will this	s be done? <u>UPON</u>	COMPLETION		' 1	. , ,	Ξ '			
				E			Ξ			3
11.			recommendation attache	ed? 200	-1+	1 + 1	= 1	+ 1 -	+ 1-	200
	П,	Yes 🛛 No		E			=			
12	Assisted by AM /	CCEO		E	سلسلس	بليسانسان	m ‡ mdu	ستليشان	لسلسا	
12.	Assisted by AM /	GUFU		. 300		100		100 2		300
13a.	If the proposed po	int of diversion wi	ll be relocated more than	300						
	feet but within 2.6	40 feet of the exis	ting point of diversion, a	ttach 13b.If the	proposed	point of div	ersion wil	be reloca	ited with	in 300 feet
	sources, show all	wells (including d	tograph. For groundy omestic) within one-half	vater of th mile diagr	ram show	point of d	in relation	n to the	existing	point of
	of the proposed p	point of diversion	and the names and ma	ailing diver	rsion. (PL	EASE NO	TE: The	"X" in c	enter o	f diagram
	names and add	resses of the	ace water sources, show andowner(s) one-half	v tne abov	represersion.)	sents the	presen	uy auth	orized	point of
	downstream and	one-half mile u	ostream from your prop	perty	. 5.5,					

lines

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet	from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently au ☑Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this app	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be so Yes \square No (If no, all owners must sign this app	ubstantial damage to property, public health or safety? olication.)
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owne agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affir age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this a contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	orized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on pplication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at, Kansas, thi	s 15th day of January, 2021
Mark a Clause	Stephanie L. Clarer
Mark A Claucy (Please Print)	Stephanie L. Clarry (Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of Seward Ss	
hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in of JANANA M HO (20/51)	my presence and sworn to before me this 15th day
My Appl. Expires 4-24-2022	Glova M Horrer
My Commission Expires 4-29-2022.	Notally Public*
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, a accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the the appropriate fee must be paid.	all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCHEE	DULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion und forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departr	
(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less. (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	\$100 et\$200
C. Approximation of the property of the proper	

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit limi	is Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708l ovisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-70</i> th the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, itations of File No. 42765	01 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of representation be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the author the topographic map accompanying the application to change	prized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ge the place of use. Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within afoot Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable D Not	Applicable feet from the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well or other device suitable for making water level measurement K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	ll with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube s shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 th	hichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, rough 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and ne reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be of authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 2 / the all works for diversion has been completed, on the form provide Applicable Not Applicable	oplicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the require	od notice. Applicable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other for with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in	eign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped e of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable
11.	. Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summa Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulg	t. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and nary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water lated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may naded, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the sauthorized by law.
4	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
you Eng Agr filed adn day revi File Leg 665	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative riew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. The any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may exclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: Date of Kansas) State of Kansas) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of tinney)
		Acknowledged before me on
		Signature: Juli Jones
		My commission expires: Motary Public JULIE JONES My Appointment Expires Motary Ocean Notary Ocean

Sec. CO. STEVENS No. 28578 w-101.05703 -test hile P.O. Box 784 -101.05709 Sunray, Texas 79086 (806) 948-4421 MARK CLANCY Waterwell Q 12/21 SAND TO DESCRIPTION FROM 200 240 200 24n fine fairly loose sand who clay strips 280 266 fine fairly loose sayed w/ Clay strips 280 300 Ane fairly loose sound is sound stone strips + along strips 320 300 fuith loose sand without sand stone strips + play strip 320 340 fairly losse sand wil clay strips + tight sand stone strips. 340 fine fright loose shard we clay strips 380 360 fine fairly losse sand willittle clay wix + clay strips 380 400 fine fairly loose sand we sandy clay strips 420 400 fairly loose sound wil sandy Olay strips 420 440 fine fairly loose 460 440 fairly loose sand wholay strips 480 460 logic word w clay strape 480 500 trick loose range 500 fairly loose sand to fine and al clay 340 520 fine fairly loose sandwhilelay 560 SUO taidy look sand 580 560 20 fairty loose sand 580 600 600

2(1024)		P.O. Box 784 Sunray, Texas 79086 (806) 948-4421	
		- M	ALL CLANCY
ATE	12/21	Test DV Waterwell D	
FROM	то	DESCRIPTION	SANI
690	6:40	med fine fairly loose rand to Gray clay w.l. Red clay w/ shall stripe	Shale Strips to Ro
		1 drag hit	
		2 SKHUNS.	
		3/4 SK GGHV	
		3/4 SK GGHV	